Safe Trucker, Inc.

	<i>/</i> ·			
,,,		PART – A	TV-071157	<i>\</i>
y iWas	SHINGTON UTILITIES A		,	. NHE
0,7	1300 S Evergreen	Park Dr SW, PO B	Roy 47250	
11/2	Olympi	a, WA 98504-7250	10x 4,250 V MV	ν <i>(</i> /
	Telephone (360) 6	64-1222 - Fax (360)	586-1181	1.06
A CONTRACTOR	Intrastate Commo	n Carrier Operating	Authority / K / /	
174	APPLICA	TION FOR PERM		HOW
	(excluding nousehold	Goods and Common Car FICIAL USE ONLY	ricr Brokers)	Wanted William Control of the Control
Reception Number:	0///440/7   Safety:		Carrier ID#: // CO	
111 0268 200 02	275.00 Insurance:/		Employee: 4582	
	The state of the s	Par-Annomates	[Employee]	
New Commo	п Carrier Permit Authority, с			
<u>Transfer of </u>	of Existing Permit Number	LALE 1310   U	Common Carrier Permit	Authority
II NOVA	HERAL COMMODITIES ONLY	\$100	GENERAL COMMODITIES, incl ARMORED CAR SERVICE	luding
\$275 GEN	ERAL COMMODITIES, including ORDED CAR SERVICE	\$100	GENERAL COMMODITIES, incl HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	luding
\$275 GENI HAZ	ERAL COMMODITIES, including ARDOUS MATERIALS	\$100	GENERAL COMMODITIES, inc HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMO SERVICE	luding ORED GAR
\$275 GENI HAZA SERV	ERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING ROOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR ICE	ł de la	V	
\$100 REINS	STATEMENT OF CANCELLED CO	MMON CARRIER PERI	MIT For Commission Use 0	Jove ()
		70)F(F7:\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Auth #: [ () [ '	
Check Money ن		Discover - Mastercard	Æ.V.	
		Nocorot — Indistriction	& Visa Expiration Date	
CERTIFICATION: Litha	a undo reina de la constanta de			
authorized to execute a	e undersigned, under penalty for false si and file this document on behalf of the a	atement, certify that the foi policant, and that all inform	llowing information is true and correct and correct and collection on file is current and walls.	ct, that I am
Name (printed):		<i>E</i>	A/15/0つ	
<del>-</del>	. (1)	Date:	0 1	<del></del>
Signature: Vo.		Title:	taent	
		NERHOLENWIE GANG	e de la company de la comp	
cc#: 6285	US DOT# (if required)	WA UNIFI	ED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (VE	火き31
APPLICANT NAM	E Biofoot Trails		PHONE#: 360-403-09	2/2
d/b/a:		F	AX #-	75
BUSINESS (MAIL	ING) ADDRESS:		405-619-70	205
(street address, P. (city, state, zip)	O. Box) 5350	S. Wastern	#401	
(Oity, State, 4IP)	Oklahomo	City, Ol	4 73109	
PHYSICAL ADDRI	ESS: (street address, if different	ent) 13802' St	ate Route 530 NE	
		Arlinator	. WA 98223	<del> </del>
		4 411192011	, 2011 11005	l

□ INDIVIDU/		ECENTUIVIE RTNERSH TITLE	CORPOR	SSSTRUGIURE	ncorp	ORATION_WA
Allen	Muz	zuco			/00	ENTAGE OF SHARE
of the permit n	umber.	are trans	etting an existing r	ERIVIDENE WEEP ermit to a new owner. permit holder must sig	7.704	me of <u>current</u> permit to authorize the transfer
NAME ON PER	RMIT:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		PER	MIT NU	MBER:
Signature of o		NEW PAR		VIAVIUS (miestreinen Grundlierheiten (den	yels=V(⊇)	Date B S
The application The Applicatio	eant WILL rardous very quantity operate an 10,000 veight operty nce is to not need Safety	The NOT HA materials \$750,000 and Prop Insuranc Complete Safety Fi Section	e applicant WILL UL hazardous in any quantity — in Public Liability perty Damage e is required and submit the itness Survey—	The applicant W HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$1 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance a submit the Safety Fit Survey – Sections 1 2.	ILL ind ness and	The applicant WILL HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. Complete and submit the Safety Fitness Survey — Sections 1 and 2.
UNIT#	LICEN	SE#	STATE	न्यात्तात्त्वस्य स्थापन्य स्थ 	VII	N#
	BIAI	86B	WH	IFUVSDZB7	XP98	3732
hereby declare knowledge and	and affirm i	that the ir	' De conducted un	ation does not in itse til a permit is receive ned in this application	ad from	the Commission !
			5			

# PART - B

(FAX)4056197005

### **SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY - SECTION 1 GENERAL SAFETY**

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Regulations (FMCSR).

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors, these include, but are not limited to:

Washington Fricking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650 J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc. 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54966 (877) 564-2333 Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Blvd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, (503) 236-1183 US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401 (866) 512-1800 or (202) 512-1800
Compositor systemates and Alexander in the Compositor of the Compo
Name: FILLEN MUZZUCO Position: Prasidont
Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must be in a Controlled Substance and Alcohol Testing program that complies with the FMCSR in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40.
Each company will have in place a system for complying with FMCSR governing alcohol and controlled substances testing requirements (49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40).
Commerce (Althority) is the constant of the commerce (Figure 194)
Name: Allen Muzzuco Position: President
Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is:  < has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or  < has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or  < is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or  < is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under HM regulations.
(Definition shown above applies in reference to this section and that of controlled substance testing.) Contact local Department of Licensing office for additional information
Oll Common Opalification Region compans (Part 1948)
Name: Hilen Muzzuco Position: President
Each company must maintain a complete Driver Qualification File for each employee (whether permanent, casual, or intermittent) authorized to drive motor vehicle. To determine what information is required, review FMCSR Part 391.51
Owner/operators that work exclusively in intrastate commerce within Washington have limited exemptions

that are found in WAC 480-14-370(7). Owners/operators that conduct any interstate operations must maintain a complete file on themselves and any casual or intermittent driver that they may use.

197920	011		होत्। -इक्षणम् स्टब्स् इति। -इक्षणम्	
Name	: Hilon	Muzzuco	Position:	Prosident
driver, he/she	" a record of du e exceeds the 1		s meet all requirement driver must complete	cords for each individual that nts of the "100 air mile radius e a driver's daily log book whe
		Mande Institution Res	in and white ere	6-12-23 <b>2</b> 9-3
Name;		Muzzuco	Position:	Prosident
		in a description a description	introduction rule reduited	spection Report" on each vehi I content of this report.
Each m (see Pa	notor carrier mu art 396,3(b)).	st maintain certain requin	ed records for each v	ehicle that includes the follow
< <	Identification	of the vehicle		
	Operations to	Indicate the nature and di	ue date of various ins	pection and maintenance
<	A record of in	nspections, repairs and m	naintenance indicating	I their date and nature
All comp must ins precedir	panies must co	mply with Part 306 17 do.		spections. Each motor carrier ol at least once during the
Wy sign	ature below co with all the sa	ertifies that I understand fety requirements which	d my responsibility a	as a motor carrier and I will tions.
comply		, , , + , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	injury to my opera	

P e if you require information on any of these safety issues.



I, SAM REED, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

to

# BIGFOOT TRAILER SALES, INC.

a/an WA Profit Corporation. Charter documents are effective on the date indicated below.

Date: 6/27/2005

UBI Number: 602-514-174

APPID: 310115



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sani Reed, Secretary of State

P. 007/007

NLLEN MUZZUUU (FRX)4056197005 P 005/007

OF WASHIN

# Safe Trucker Inc

Power of Attorney INSTRUCTIONS: Under sinct guide lines by the state government oil reporting and permit agents must have a power of attorney to make lederal and state fling for a motor carrier. Provide all information and check applicable boxes. Form must be signed by owner, partner, or corporate officer. KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT THAT AS: [ ] INDMIDUAL PARTNERSHIP LIMIT LIABILITY COMPANY CORPORATION OR (Please fill in) State 530 NF (Cottier Address) does hereby designate and appoint Safe Trucker inc (Power of Allorney Name) With Diffices St. 6380 S. Western Avenue Suite 215 Oklahome City, Oklahome 73109 (408) 670-0324 (Power of Attorney Address) (Power of Attainely Talephone) to act as Attorney-in-Fact for the following limited and special purpose ( Initial applicable provisions): To obtain, complete, and submit application and fees for permit authority ✓ To obtain, complete, and submit applications for highway use tax passes/markers/plates (original and renewals) Let To propere, sign, and submit documents and checks that may be necessary for filing IFTA & Mileage tax reports Let To prepare, sign, and submit documents for Protation Registration of vehicles .. To hold, confor, and resolve all audits requested by any jurisdictions To confer and resolve any assessment, claim or collection of a deficiency or other tax or fee matter pending with any agency and attend any moetings or hearings thereto - Other acts (specify): This Power of Attorney will be in effect beginning. and continue until canceled in writing. CARRIER ATTORNEY-IN-FACT **BUSINESS NAME** BUSINESS NAME SIGNATURE SIGNATURE (MUST BE CARRIER) PRINTED NAME PRINTED NAME OF SIGNATURE ASCVE OF SIGNATURE ABOVE TITLE OF ATTORNEY-IN af ELEPHONE NUMBER (960)-463-0945 TE OF Acknowledoment COUNTY OF いららららりん WHE MARIE ASION EN corporation, for the uses and purpose therein set forth. NOTARY Given under my hand and soal the day and yearlest phase written.

Notary Public Comments PUBLIC My Commission Expires 5-28-2008



#### STATE OF WASHINGTON

#### WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W., P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 (360) 664-1160 • TTY (360) 586-8203

Bigfoot Trailer Sales, Inc. 5350 S Western #401 Oklahoma City, OK 73109

July 13, 2007

# **Notice of Deficient Application**

Return this document with the completed/corrected items listed below for prompt processing of your application for operating authority.

- X FINAL NOTICE! Please note that this is your second and final notice. You must provide the required information by August 13, 2007 or your application will be dismissed.
- X Obtain a Uniform Motor Carrier Certificate of Insurance (Form E) from your insurance company. The insurance must show your name EXACTLY as it is shown above.

#### Who do I contact if I have questions?

You may call 360-664-1222 or e-mail us at <u>transportation@wutc.wa.gov</u>. Our fax number is 360-586-1181.

Thank You.



#### STATE OF WASHINGTON

#### WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W., P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 (360) 664-1160 • TTY (360) 586-8203

Bigfoot Trailer Sales, Inc. 5350 S Western #401 Oklahoma City, OK 73109

June 8, 2007

# **Notice of Deficient Application**

Return this document with the completed/corrected items listed below for prompt processing of your application for operating authority.

X Obtain a Uniform Motor Carrier Certificate of Insurance (Form E) from your insurance company. The insurance must show your name EXACTLY as it is shown above.

#### Who do I contact if I have questions?

You may call 360-664-1222 or e-mail us at <u>transportation@wutc.wa.gov</u>. Our fax number is 360-586-1181.

Thank You.

RECEIVED

JUL 27 2007

WASH. UT. & P. COMM.

Form K
UNIFORM NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF
MOTOR CARRIER INSURANCE POLICIES

(Executed in Quadruplicate)

Perce

Check Type Cancell

CARGO

BI and PD

X

Filed with WASHINGTON UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION

(Name of Commission)

This is to advise that Policy No. PIA00192701

issued to

BIGFOOT TRAILER SALES INC

(hereinafter called Commission)

of 13802 STATE ROUTE 530 Arlington, WA 98223

(Name of Motor Carrier)

(Address of Motor Carrier)

BY

Canal Insurance Company

#### P.O. BOX 7 GREENVILLE, SC 29602

said policy or policies, including any and all endorsements forming a part thereof or certificates issued in connection therewith, is (are) hereby cancelled effective as of the 28th day of August 12:01 A.M., standard time at the address of the Insured as stated in said policy or policies provided such date is not less than thirty (30) days after the actual receipt of this notice by the Commission.

√ Signat

Insurance Company File No. PIA00192701

(Policy Number)

IRB 3547A

UFC - 2

# Form E UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

(Executed in Quadruplicate)

		4	5		82	$\mathcal{L}_{\alpha}$	$\overline{}$	
E	र अप्र विकास	( x	1	_	Qr V	<b>ري</b> الم		٠.
on)						-ccap	E. 167	

Filed with WASHIN	IGTON UTILITIES & TRANSPO	RTATION FINANCIAL	(hereinafter called Commission)	
	(Name of Commis	ssion)	(//5/5//14/5//54//54//54//54//54//	AUG 27 2007
THIS IS TO CERTIFY	THAT the Canal Insurance Comp	any	1774 VV/A	AUG 27 2007 SH. UT. & TH. C.
	P.O. BOX 7 GF	REENVILLE, SC 2960	2	
(hereinafter called Co	ompany) of			
has issued to BIGFO	OOT TRAILER SALES INC		of 13802 STATE ROUTE 530 Arli	ngton, WA 98223
	(Name of Motor Carrier)		(Address of Moto	r Carrier)
provided herein, which, by injury and property damage tion or regulations promulg Whenever rec	e liability insurance covering the obligations in pated in accordance therewith. quested, the Company agrees to furnish the C This Certificate and the endorsement describe	fily Injury and Property Damage Liability I posed upon such motor carrier by the pro- commission a duplicate original of said pol d herein may not be canceled without car	s of the insured stated in said policy or policies and insurance Endorsement, has or have been amended training to the motor carrier law of the Sate in which the composition of the motor carrier law of the Sate in which the composition of the policy to which it is attached. Such or notice to commence to run from the date notice is an endorsement.	o provide automobile bodily ne Commission has jurisdic- ancellation may be effected
Countersigned at	P.O. BOX 7	GREENVILLE	SC	29602
<u></u>	(StreetAddress)	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
this 23rd	day ofAugust	2007	Authorized Company Representat	ichm
Insurance Company i	File No. PIA00192701		$\mathcal{O}$	· ·
IRB 3639 B	(Policy Num	ber)		